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Andrea Anthony Executive Director Day Care Council of New York aanthony@dccnyinc.org

Susan Antos Senior Staff Attorney Empire Justice Center santos@empirejustice.org

Gisele Assile

Executive Director, Payment Services for Child 

Care & Head Start NYC Administration for Children Services Gisele.Assile@dfa.state.ny.us

Martin Baron Deputy General Counsel NYC Administration for Children Services Martin.Baron@dfa.state.ny.us

Marsha Basloe Executive Director Early Care and Learning Council mbasloe@earlycareandlearning.org

Jim Bates

Section Chief, Bureau of Early Childhood 

Education, Fraud Detection and Investigation Unit

Wisconsin Department of Workforce 

Development Jim.bates@wisconsin.gov

Christopher Baynes Assistant District Attorney Albany County District Attorney's Office Christopher.Baynes@albanycounty.com

Robin Beller Long Island Regional Office Manager NYS Office of Children & Family Services NY0451@ocfs.state.ny.us

Sara Blake Business System Analyst 3 NYS Office of Children & Family Services Sara.Blake@ocfs.state.ny.us

Christine Burke Assistant District Attorney Nassau County District Attorney's Office christine.burke@nassauda.org

Kathy Charbonneau Assistant Director, Child Care Subsidy

Albany County Department of Social 

Services Kcharbonneau@albanycounty.com

Terry Chylinski Rochester Regional Office Manager NYS Office of Children & Family Services Terry.Chylinski@ocfs.state.ny.us

George Ciezkowski Director, Child Care Subsidy Program NYS Office of Children & Family Services George.Ciezkowski@ocfs.state.ny.us

Bob Compani Director, Private Sector CSEA bob.compani@cseainc.org

Sandra Costello Children & Family Services Specialist NYS Office of Children & Family Services Sandra.Costello@ocfs.state.ny.us

Sean Courtney NYS Welfare Inspector General Office of the Welfare Inspector General sean.courtney@owig.ny.gov

James Dadamio Director

NY Welfare Fraud Investigators 

Assoc./Broome County DSS jdadamio@co.broome.ny.us
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Carol Dankert Commissioner

Erie County Department of Social 

Services carol.dankert@erie.gov

Robert DeMarco

Assistant District Attorney - Bureau Chief of White 

Collar Crime

Onondaga County District Attorney's 

Office robertdemarco@ongov.net

Denise Dowell Director of Early Learning & Care Programs CSEA denise.dowell@cseainc.org

Rhonda Duffney Children & Family Services Specialist NYS Office of Children & Family Services Rhonda.Duffney@ocfs.state.ny.us

James Fiammetta Welfare Fraud Investigator

Albany County Department of Social 

Services James.Fiammetta@albanycounty.com

Frances Franco-Montero Spring Valley Regional Office Manager NYS Office of Children & Family Services Frances.Franco-Montero@OCFS.state.ny.us

Bob Franklin Deputy Commissioner

Monroe County Department of Human 

Services Robert.Franklin@dfa.state.ny.us

Laurie Fregeau Day Care Unit Supervisor & Sr. Fraud Investigator

Saratoga County Department of Social 

Services Laurie.Fregeau@dfa.state.ny.us

William Gettman Executive Deputy Commissioner NYS Office of Children & Family Services William.GettmanJr@ocfs.state.ny.us

Michael Grennan DSS Special Investigator

Nassau County Department of Social 

Services Michael.Grennan@hhsnassaucountyny.us

Shari Gruber

Director, Policy & Procedure, Child Care & Head 

Start NYC Administration for Children Services grubers@acs.nyc.gov

Nancy Guy Day Care Unit Supervisor

Broome County Department of Social 

Services Nguy@co.broome.ny.us

Ann Haller Children & Family Services Specialist NYS Office of Children & Family Services Ann.Haller@ocfs.state.ny.us

Patricia Harper Acting Buffalo Regional Office Manger NYS Office of Children & Family Services ax8190@dfa.state.ny.us

Sheila Harrigan Executive Director New York Public Welfare Association harrigan@nycap.rr.com

Jim Hart Director, Regional Office Support Unit NYS Office of Children & Family Services Jim.Hart@ocfs.state.ny.us

Renee Jaffe Executive Director, Child Care Field Operations NYC Administration for Children Services Renee.Jaffe@dfa.state.ny.us

Page 2

mailto:James.Fiammetta@albanycounty.com
mailto:Frances.Franco-Montero@OCFS.state.ny.us
mailto:Robert.Franklin@dfa.state.ny.us
mailto:Laurie.Fregeau@dfa.state.ny.us
mailto:grubers@acs.nyc.gov
mailto:Nguy@co.broome.ny.us
mailto:Ann.Haller@ocfs.state.ny.us
mailto:ax8190@dfa.state.ny.us
mailto:Renee.Jaffe@dfa.state.ny.us


NYS OCFS

Child Care Subsidy in New York State:  Making Every Dollar Count

October 27, 2010

Participant List

FIRST NAME LAST NAME TITLE AGENCY E-MAIL

Peter Jenik

Executive Deputy Commissioner, Investigation, 

Revenue & Enforcement Administration NYC Human Resources Administration jenikp@hra.nyc.gov

Kenneth Knappe Director, Child Care Unit

Suffolk County Department of Social 

Services Kenneth.Knappe@suffolkcountyny.gov

Ruth Krusen Director Chemung County Child Care Council, Inc. rkrusen@chemchildcare.com

Jay LePage Commissioner

Clinton County Department of Social 

Services jay.lepage@dfa.state.ny.us

Patricia Lewis New York City Regional Office Manager NYS Office of Children & Family Services Patricia.Lewis@ocfs.state.ny.us

Nitza Lopez-Munoz Regional Program Manager

Child Care Bureau, Office of Family 

Assistance nlopez-munoz@acf.hhs.gov

Kevin Mahar Director of Audit & Quality Control NYS Office of Children & Family Services Kevin.Mahar@ocfs.state.ny.us

Elliott Marcus Associate Commissioner

NYCDOHMH/Bureau of Child Care & 

Food Safety emarcus@health.nyc.gov

Susan McConnell Fraud Investigator

Suffolk County Department of Social 

Services Susan.McConnell@suffolkcountyny.gov

Dianne McLaughlin Syracuse Regional Office Manager NYS Office of Children & Family Services Dianne.McLaughlin@ocfs.state.ny.us

Tammie Miller Chapter Chair of Family Child Care Providers United Federation of Teachers TMiller@uft.org

David Molik Director, Regional Operations NYS Office of Children & Family Services David.Molik@ocfs.state.ny.us

Janice Molnar

Deputy Commissioner, Division of Child Care 

Services NYS Office of Children & Family Services Janice.Molnar@ocfs.state.ny.us

Mark Monaghan Assistant District Attorney

Monroe County Department of Human 

Services m.monaghan@monroecounty.gov

Anthony Morris Accounting Supervisor

Onondaga County Department of Social 

Services anthony.morris@dfa.state.ny.us

Cynthia Naso Supervisor, Child Care Unit

Suffolk County Department of Social 

Services Cynthia.Naso@suffolkcountyny.gov

Don Nicklas Director, Bureau of Upstate Audit NYS Office of Children & Family Services Don.Nicklas@ocfs.state.ny.us
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Jenn O'Conner Senior Policy Associate

Schuyler Center for Advocacy and 

Analysis joconnor@scaany.org 

Mary O'Dea Investigator

Monroe County Department of Human 

Services Mary.O'Dea@dfa.state.ny.us

Michelle Offsey Inspector General NYC Department of Investigation moffsey@doi.nyc.gov

Dennis Packard Commissioner

Schenectady County Department of 

Social Services dennis.packard@dfa.state.ny.us

Diana Perez Director, Home-based Childcare services WHEDCo dperez@WHEDco.org

Kelly Phillips Senior Attorney NYS Office of Children & Family Services Kelly.Phillips@ocfs.state.ny.us

Larry Pittz Director of Program Integrity 

OTDA - Bureau of Audit & Quality 

Improvement Larry.Pittz@otda.state.ny.us

Sandra Rhoades Director, CACFP Homes Administration Unit NYS Department of Health sjr02@health.state.ny.us

Ann Ricciardiello Day Care Unit Supervisor

Onondaga County Department of Social 

Services ann.ricciardiello@dfa.state.ny.us

Renee Rider

Assistant Commissioner, Program Development & 

Operations NYS Office of Children & Family Services Renee.Rider@ocfs.state.ny.us

Pat Russo Inspector General NYC Department of Investigation prusso@doi.nyc.gov

Cheryl Samborin Director of Regulatory Services Capital District Child Care Council csamborin@cdcccc.org

Linda Sornberger Albany Regional Office Manager NYS Office of Children & Family Services Linda.Sornberger@ocfs.state.ny.us

Susan Steele Assistant Public Relations Office NYS Office of Children & Family Services Susan.Steele@ocfs.state.ny.us

David Sutkowy Commissioner

Onondaga County Department of Social 

Services david.sutkowy@dfa.state.ny.us

Bill Travis Jr. Deputy Commissioner of IT NYS Office of Children & Family Services William.TravisJr@ocfs.state.ny.us

Mark Tynan DSS Special Investigator

Nassau County Department of Social 

Services Mark.Tynan@hhsnassaucountyny.us

Katherine Waluschka Associate Commissioner

Westchester County Department of 

Social Services kkw6@westchestergov.com
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Ed Watkins Associate Attorney NYS Office of Children & Family Services Ed.Watkins@ocfs.state.ny.us

Tonia Weidner Children & Family Services Specialist NYS Office of Children & Family Services Antonia.Weidner@ocfs.state.ny.us

Andrew Weiss Assistant District Attorney Nassau County District Attorney's Office andrew.weiss@nassauda.org

Wei Au Young BCR Supervisor

Westchester County Department of 

Social Services rca1@westchestergov.com
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